

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010268

PAC	E
	1

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL Qualify, LLC
POBOX 7/69
C 1/2 25356

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

DATE:PRIN		тен	MS OF SALE		ŞH	IP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/		04/21/	2009			RTD	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	(TEM)	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		1	LS		988-15	RAZOr Win	1584/4	47,400
,	FENCE	INSTAL	LATIO	AND	REPAIR	Mazar Win	1754/4	52,500
	MENT N SECURI	ECESSA	RY TO CING #	INST HT TA	ALL APP E DONALI	ROXIMATEL	LS, AND EQUIP- Y 575 FEET OF JUVENILE CENTER, TIONS.:	300' Der Addodenn #1
	MANDAT	ORY ON	-SITE	PRE-	l	4/9/2009; ONE LORY JULIAN, W	PLACE	
	TION FREQUIF SUBMITTHE BITTO SUITHE BITTHE B	VIRGINI FOR A PRES EACT THE BE SIGN E VENDO O, CHAP BMIT THE ED SHAL E TO PR CEIVED. FED PUR	UBLIC H VENI E SAME ENCLO ED ANI R'S CO TER 2: E SIGN L RESI OCEED LENDA	IMPR DOR T SED D SUB DMPLI OF NED D ULT I R DAY ESS O	DVEMENT HAT SUB E AN AF DRUG-FR MITTED ANCE WI THE WES RUG-FRE N DISQU IS CONT S AFTER THERWIS	CONSTRUCMITS A BIFIDAVIT OF WORKPL WITH THE PR T VIRGINIE WORKPLA ALIFICATI RACT IS T THE NOTIE SPECIFI	AT: ANY SOLICITATION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK TF COMPLIANCE WITT ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENCE OVISIONS OF ARTI A CODE. FAILURE CE AFFIDAVIT WITT ON OF SUCH BID. O BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	O H
GNATURE				SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
TLE -		F.	EIN O 3			304	7769473 DATE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDON

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DJS010268

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER ONE LORY PLACE

JULIAN WV

25529

304-369-2976

T O

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/23/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/21/2009 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP YTHALIO LINE THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSAITION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

IGNATURE

TILE



>m≥cop

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010268

-	PAGE
	3

A	DDRESS:CO	RRESPONDE	NCE TO AT	TENTION O	Figure
HN	ABBOTT	ľ			

		4								4
•	*		~	_	*	^	LE	^	_	

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

03/23/	<u> Andreas and Anthropological Control </u>		MS OF SAL	****************		<u> </u>									
OPENING DATE:		04/21/	2009				J	3ID	OPEN	IING	TIM	E	01:	:30PM	5110 Sec. 15
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	MBER .			UN	IT PRIC	Ė		A	VIOUNT
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	3840004600	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	0.000					<u></u>	
				a ***	OTA.	TE OI	= WE	et V	TRET	гытд	. SI	IAI.I.	BE		
	THE B.	ID PAYA	BLE	D THE	DAC	A D	r we.	DAID.	TI	1F S	ÚCCE	SSF	UL		
	SUBMI	TTED WI R SHALL	H EA	CH DI	TCU	A DEI	DEUB!	MANC							
	RIDDE	R SHALL IAL BON	n End	1000	UE.	THE	AMDU	NT O	F TH	HE C	ONTE	RACT			
	PANER	MAY BE	PPNV	TOED	TN T	HE F	ORM	DF A	CEF	RTIF	IED	CHE	CK,		
	TDDEV	DCABLE	FTTF	R OF	CRED	IT.	OR B	OND	FURI	NISH	ED I	BY A	1		
	COL VE	MT CHEE	Try co	MPANY	AUT	HORI	ZED	TO D) O Bi	UST V	E 55	TM	IHE		
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GINIA	. A	LET	TER	OF C	RED.	IT S	UBM.	LILE	D		
	TH IT	FIL OF A	I BOND	WILL	ONL	Y BE	ALL	OMFT) FU	K PK	CODE	~13			
	HNDER	\$100.0	lon.	PERSO	INAL	OR B	USIN	ESS	CHE	CKS	AKE	NOI			
	ACCEC	PTABLE	IN LI	EU OF	THE	5%	BID	BONI), PI	ERFC	IRMAI	ACF			
	BOND,	OR LAE	OR AN	TAM D	ERIA	L BO	ND.								
									3 34 4	TAITE	- NA MI	re b	ามก		
•	()	MAINTEN	IANCE	BOND:	A	TWU	(2)	YEAR	DEO	TIVIE	MEM	T NE	CHED		
		ING THE				M WI	LL D	E A	1 k I 62	CLINE	3 4 box 1 3				
	THE S	UCCESSI	UL VE	אטטאי	•										
	REV.	11/00													•
	KEV.	11/00													
	EXHIB	IT 7					٠								
	DOMES	TIC AL	UNINU	1, GL/	ASS 8	k STE	EL I	N P	UBLI	C W	ORKS				
	PROJE														
					.L					0 1	e T				
	IN AC	CORDAN	CE WI	TH WE	STVI	RGIN	ILA L	UDE	2-1	COM	LI. Hato	ነ ሮፐፐና	nM.		
	SEQ.,	EVERY	CONT	RACT	FOR C	JUNSI	KULI	TON	TAITE	MAN:	CE U	E	J11 7		
	ALTER	ATION,	REPA	IK, I	MPKUV	IEMEN Iem I	TU III Te me	C MA	THVN	. AAN	0.NN	O At	۷D.		
	PUBLI	C WORK	S, WHI	ike II	ME LL ONIV	1911 1911	: PF 7	THE	COST	OF	STE	EL :	IS		
	TN LH	THAN \$	UF 3	1 00	MHEDE	= MUL	2F TI	łΔN	10.0	00	POUN	DS (OF		
	MUKE	THAN \$	COUTD	ED. T	HE CI	TATE	WILL	AC	CEPT	ON	LY A	LUM:	INUN	4	
	CIVE	. OR S	TIEFI !	PRODU	CITS F	PRODL	JCED	IN	THE	NNT	IED	SIA	1 E >	•]	
	TN AT	DITTION	. TTE	MIS OF	MAC	HINER	57 OF	? EQ	UITH	IENI	PUR	CHA	シビい		
	COPI	ICE AT	THE S	TITE O	FI PUI	BLIC	WORL	(SS	HALL	. BE	MAL	E U	r		
	DOMES	STIC AL	UMINU	M, GL	ASS I	OR S	TEEL	, UN	LESS	S TH	E CC	ST	OF		
				ł	1				1		28.00		305 (AND)		
				SEEA	EVERSE	SIDE FO	H HELE	HONE	warn a rat	*13.5 (A)	80000000000	<u> </u>	DATE		
SNATURE								~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
TLE		·	FEIN		,						ADDRE	SS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NO	TED AB



TLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUESTED TO THE RECTUMBER STATE OF THE RESTRICTION OF THE Quotation

DJS010268

 41.4
4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							F.O.B.			FPF	IGHT TERM	is
DATE PRINT	ÉD.	TER	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA				<u> </u>	888 P. 288			<u> </u>
03/23/		5 (10 7 (~~~				etn (DPENIN	C T	TMF	01:	30PM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
ID OPENING DATE: LINE	P700.30.000000	<u>04/21/</u> NTHTY	00b	CAT. NO		TEM NUMB			UNIT PF				AMOUNT	
	POUNDS FOREIG	ODUCT OF ST ON MADE ED ONL	EEL A ALUM Y IF	RE US INUM, THE C	ED IN GLAS DST 0	PUBL S OR F DOM	IC WOR STEEL ESTIC	KS PRO PRODUC PRODUC	TS	TS. MAY B IS FO	E UND			
	20% OF PRODUCE PRODUCE LABOR DEPARTONLY	MOREASE MORE TTS. ICTS TO SURPLUTION THENT OF THAN T	HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	N THE STIC D OR S DEF OREIG CTS A	BID ALUMI PRODU INED N PRO	PRICE NUM, G CED IN BY THE DUCTS % OR M	FOR FOLLASS OF A "SU A "SUUNITE MAY BE	DREIS DR S JBST ED S E SU	GN MA TEEL ANTIA TATES PPLIE	L			
	PROVIS DETERN ALUMIN THAN OFFICI REDUCT	RIOR TO	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIO	NG OF EXIST EL TH MEST WRIT T BII	FICER IS A B IAT IS IC PRO IING, IFOR IN THE	OF THE ID FOR THE ID FOR THE ID FOR THE ID	E SPEI LIKE NABLE THE S ALUAT OMEST IF T	NDIN FOR AND SPEN ION IC P	G UNI EIGN LOWE DING AND RODUC	R			
	REV.			The state of the s		,								
	NOTIC PROJE	E FOR (CT ADDI	ISSUAN ENDA	CE &	ACKN	OWLED(SEMENT	OF CO	NSTR	RUCTIO	N	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
•	TO AB	RCHITE(IDE BY RUCTIO	THE F	OLLOV ECT /	DDEN	SCHEDI DA FOI	JLE IN R STATE	ISSUI AGEN	NG		RED			
IGNATURE				SEER	EVERSE'S		RMS AND CC	INDITIONS			DATE			



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation DJS010268

8#-P

F	AGE
	E

F	
I	E
1	

Δ	DDRESS.COP	RESPONDENCE	TO ATTENHONORS	
	M 10 1, 10 1			
		,	•	
INHN	ABBOTT	1		
,		_		
: n / =	こになっつちん	4		

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/23/2009				her de Pa b A
D OPENING DATE:	04/21/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ATTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	APE THE ADDENDUM	
(1)	THE ARCHITECT	/ENGINEER SHALL PREF	OCUPED DRAWINGS	
AND A	LIST OF ALL	PARTIES THAT HAVE PR	HE ADDENDUM	
AND S	PECIFICALIUNS	FOR THE PROJECT. THE BUY		
AND L	ASING DIVISIO	N THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL ALSO	
PURCH	V CUBA UE THE	ADDENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
SEND	THE CONTRACT	TS TSSUED.		
Which	THE CONTRACT			
(2)	THE BUYER SHA	LL SEND THE ADDENDU	1 TO ALL	
THIED	ECTED PARTIES	AND. IF NECESSARY,	EXIEND THE BID	
OPENT	NG DATE. ANY	ADDENDUM SHOULD BE	KECETAED by IUE	
BUYER	WITHIN FOURT	EEN (14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	NG DATE.			
			action program by Al	
(3)		HOULD BE FORMALLY A	TE PURCHASING	L
BIDDE		TITTED TO THE STA	EGULATIONS	
DIVIS	" "" " l		NG DOCUMENT	
THAT	APPLY TO			
SHALL	ALSO APPLY	O AN ADDENDUM DOCUM		E
EXCEF	STION MAY BE	IANGING A BID OPENIN	G TIME AND/OR	
		MAGTIAR M PID OF EUT.		
DATE	•			
DEV	11/96			
KE V •	11//0			
EXHI	BIT 10		1	
		Lea	e de la constante de la consta	
ADDE	NDUM ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT		
<u> </u> '			OLIOWING CHECKED	-
I HE	REBY ACKNOWLE	DGE RECEIPT OF THE F	DILLUMING CHECKED	į
ADDE	NDUM(S) AND H	AVE MADE THE NECESSA	ON ETC	
MY P	ROPOSAL, PLAN	S AND/OR SPECIFICATI	UNT, EIG+	
	ALTALIA LIDO			,
ADDE	NDUM NOS.:			. 8
	-			
<u> </u>	ı	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND S	ONDITIONS DAT	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	
				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DJS010268

. 6	<u>(8938)</u>	r _M	amogos:
			6

Α	DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DEN HON OF	4,31635
NHO	ABBOTT	

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

DATEPRIN	TED:	ТЕ	RMS OF SALE		5	HIP VIA			F.	О.В		FREIGHTTE	RMS
03/23/			, est										
D OPENING DATE:		04/21/	/2009				BID (DPEN	NING	TIME	0]	:30PM	S2(10)(S0,000)
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UGP	CAT. NO	ITE	VI NUMBER			UNI	TPRICE		AUOMA	π
					7								
	NO. 1	,		· And	••••								
	NO. 2												
	NO. 3		-	• • • • •	• • • •								
	NO. 4												
	NO. 5												
		ERSTAN	THAT	E A T S	UDE TO	CONE	трм т	HF :	RECE	IPT D	F TH	E	٠
	ADDEN	ERSTAN	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJE	CTION	OF	THE	BIDS	•		
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	ND TH	AT AN	YV	ERBA	L			
	REPRE	SENTAT DISCUS	ION MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ED TO	BE M	ADE RFP	DUK RESE	ING A NTATI	NY VES		
	AND A	NY STA	TE PER	SONNE	L IS N	OT BI	NDING	•	ONLY	THE			
	TNEOR	MATION FICATI	ISSUE	D IN	WRITIN	G AND	ADDE	D T	O TH	E DING.			
	SPECI	FICALL	UNS BY	AN	PLLICIA	IL ADD	LHDU	1					
				/	-	•	sı	CNA	THRE				
		1		i:I		· · · · ·							
		. 1.7.1.	, VUA	10.7	7.1	••••	co	MPA	YM.				
		. <i>Y</i> .	1201	0.7.			DA	TE					
	PA PP 8 3	17/07	'										
	KEV.	11/96											
			Lu	NTRA	CTORS L	ICENS	Ε						
					_					ונא ייפיי			
	WEST	VIRGIN ONS DES	IIA STA	TE CI	DDE 21-	-11-2 	REQUI ACTIN	URES UG W	i i H <i>r</i> Jork	IN TH	IIS		
	CTATI	= MHST	BELIC	ENSE	DI. THE	: WEST	VIRG	SINI	A CO	INTRAC	TORS	;	
	LICE	NSING B	OARD I	S EM	POWEREI) TO 1	SSUE	THE	CON	ITRACT	ORS		
			L	SEE R	L EVERSE SIDE			NOTIC	NS		IDATE		
IGNATURE						180	EPHONE						4 May 2 h 6 mm
TLE			FEIN					-	A	DDRESS (CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



>mZ∆Q¤

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER DJS010268

J	O	Н	N	A	В	B	0	T	T	
										4

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

DPENING DATE: 04/21 LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0: UNITPRICE:	
	NO I			AMOUNT
TOTALOT A	1 1			
	DI TOATTONS EO	D A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	
MADE BY CON	TACTING THE WE	ST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
CAPITOL COM	PLEX, BUILDING	3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305. TEL	EPHONE: (304)	558-7890.		
UPOT VIBOIN	IA STATE CODE	21-11-11 REOU	TRES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO INC	LUDE THE CONT	RACTORS	
LICENSE NUM	BER ON THEIR B	ID.		

BIDDER TO C	OMPLETE:	N 1 1 2 5 .	1. Las 110.	
CONTRACTORS	NAME:	ALL QUA.	lity, LC	
		411/033	7/3	- Committee
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO.:			•
THE SHOOFS	EUI BIDDER WIL	L BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACTORS	S LICENSE PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE	ORDER/CONTRACT	Ī		
	ΔPPI	CABLE LAW		
THE WEST VI	RGINIA STATE	CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	. S
AND REGULAT	IONS, AND THE	INFORMATION H	THE BUBCHVZING	
THE "REQUES	THE SOLE AUTH	AUBITA COAERNI	THE PURCHASING	
PROCUREMENT				
			THE WALLIAGE OF	
ANY INFORMA	TION PROVIDED	IN SPECIFICAT	TION MANUALS, OR	
ANY OTHER S	OURCE, VERBAL	UK WKILIEN, I N PROVIDED FR	WHICH CONTRADICTS OM THE SOURCES AS	Š
DESCRIBED 1	N THE ABOVE P	ARAGRAPH IS VI	DID AND OF NO	:
EFFECT.				
		T TUE VENDAD/	CONTRACTOR ETIES	****
BANKRUPTCY	TO PROTECTION	N. THIS CONTR	CONTRACTOR FILES ACT IS AUTOMATI-	
CALLY NULL	AND VOID, AND	IS TERMINATE	D WITHOUT FURTHE	₹
	1 1 1	SE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		
INATURE	And the Late of the State of th	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
LE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABO



MOD ZM<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER DJS010268

D	J	S	0	1	0	2	6	8	

1.50	
	8

, Al	DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CAL)	DIMITON OF
OHN	ABBOTT	
104-5	FR-2566	

P T0

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

DATE PRIN	ŗΕD	TERI	MS OF SALI		SHIP VI	1	Fi	D.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/						עדם	DPENING	TIME	01:30PM
IID OPENING DATE:	600,000,000,000	04/21/ ANTITY	2009 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI			TPRICE	AMOUNT
	ORDER	•				***************************************			
	REV.	1/2005							
				NO	TICE				
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED '	ro:		e e	
		PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION TREET, EAS 5305-0130				
	THE B	ID SHOU	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATIO BE CON	N ON TH	E FACE O)F
	SEALE	D BID							
	BUYER	: :			JOHN A	ввотт		and the ten the the ten pay the	
	REQ.	NO.:	- Andrews		DJS010	267		عدد عدد وسن المنا المنا وسن وسن وسن المنا	v •••
	BID C	PENING	DATE:		04/21/	2009		الله المراكب منط المنط المنط المنط المنط المنط المنط المنط	
	BID C	PENING	TIME:		1:30 P	M		page pass new dark took took hough for	•
	PLEAS	E PROVI NTACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B 776 99	ID:	IS NEC	ESSARY	
	PLEAS	SE PRINTERNING T	OR T	UOTE:		on De	1015	Т	
GNATURE				SEE BI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	INUITIONS	D	ATE
TLE			EIN			<u> </u>	Al	DRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DJS010268

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF	the state of the s
--	--

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

\$:			١
		/: 1	۹
			9
1.3			٠
100			
100			c
100			c
ι.			•
7.		•	٠,
3.	. 1	f.	
40		w,	٠
- 62	• •	٠,	
		٠.	
4.	16		9
• • •	. 8	v	3
	٠,		٠,
- 11	**	2	٠.
1.	. 1	٠,	٠,
	Ť	Ξ.	٠.
- 6		•	١,
- 6.		٧.	
		٠.	•
- 1 -		3.	٠.
Į,	ЭΤ	ĸ	٠
7.		м.	•
٦.			۰
t.		80	С
· r.	٠.,	4	ď
The second second	٠.	*	
	٠.		2

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

DATE PRIN	FD.	l TEG	MS OF SA	9 5 3888888		SHIP VI	Δ		F	0 B		FRE	SHTTERMS
03/23/		300000000000000000000000000000000000000				·							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/21/	2009				BID	OPE	VING	TIME	0	L:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	4OU	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER		UNI	TPRIĆE			AMOUNT
								21000000.2					
											-		
	-							•					
				'									
1													
										www mr	OTAI	. 4	7.400
	****	* THIS	IS T	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	DJS010	268	***	***	UIAL	•	7
											,		7,400 2,500
										W	/		2500
										Ra 20	1 Win		<u> </u>
										1/0.7-	•		
							•						
				1									
			}	Ì									
					1			1					
												İ	
								1					
•												•	
					1								
									•				
												İ	

		90199000000000000000000000000000000000	12333301114506	 	EVEDSE	SIDE:FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ons				
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			<u>verente organistat et allababa</u>	DAT	£	
			FEIN							DDDEGG	CHANG	ES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE
TITLE			FGIN									I ED VEN	



コロワス加く

RFQ COPY

ALL QUALITY LLC

CROSS LANES WV 25356

P O BOX 7169

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WI CHANDEU	:::	2	<	:	:	2
	_					
DJS01026	Я					
	<u>~</u>	_	_	_	_	_

PAGE
٦

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	IDENCE TO A	TELENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DONALD R KUHN JUVENILE CENTER

ONE LORY PLACE JULIAN WV 25529

DATE PRINT	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009					
LINE	04/21/ QUANTITY	2009 VOP CAT NO	ITEM NU	le de la Resta de la Resta de la la la la la la la la la la la la la	PENING TIME UNIT PRICE	O1;30PM AMOUNT
	CLARIFY THE CATIONS, PER	M IS ISSUE REQUIREMEN THE ATTAC OR BIDDER'	rs of the HED DOCUM S USE. FA	VER VENDO E ORIGINA MENTATION AILURE TO	OR QUESTIONS AN AL SPECIFI- N; AND TO PROVI D USE THE BID	·
0001	1 FENCE INSTAL	LS LATION AND	988-15 REPAIR	W/Operat. W/RAWA	1588/4+	<u>47,400</u> <u>52,500</u>
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	OF RFQ	DJS010	268 ***** TOTA	L: 47,400
			with white the state of the sta		W/RAZOR W	152,500
, control of the cont						
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		le.	NTE 4/20/09
TITLE DW 1 CT FEIN 22 384660 2 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NO						

DJS010268 - FENCE INSTALLATION

		OPTION A		
	Qty in Ft	INSTALLATION OF FENCE	Price Per Foot	Total
_		Installation of Fence, Gates, Posts Etc (All Inclusive)	175 #	52,500
L		"WITH RAZOR WIRE" ON TOP OF THE FENCE		
•				

DJS010267 - FENCE INSTALLATION

OPTION B

Qty in Ft INSTALLATION OF FENCE Price Per Foot Total

300 Installation of Fence, Gates, Posts Etc (All Inclusive)

"WITHOUT RAZOR WIRE" ON TOP OF THE FENCE

VENDOR / BIL	DDER INFORMATION		
VENDOR:	All Quality, LLC		•
Signature	Jason Davis	Date	4/20/09
CONTRACT C	COORDINATOR INFORMATION		

Name Jason Davis

Address PO Box 7/69

Cross Lanes, WV 25356

Phone Number 304-776-9473 /304-437-0135

Email Address all quality llc @aol.com



NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS: THE PURCHASE OF AN INDEMINITY BOND
WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE ANY OFFICIAL CHECK OF THIS BANK
WILL BE REPLACED OR REFUNDED IN THE EVENT IT IS LOST MISPLACED
OR STOLEN. ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL (304) 769-1320.

CASHIERS CHECK 10084992

Date: 4/21/09

Branch:

REMITTER ALL QUALITY LLC

TO THE

EXACTLY **2,625 AND 00/100 DOLLARS

ORDER OF WV STATE PURCHASING DIVISION

#0010084992#

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanenha, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Jason Davis</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of All Quality and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest thatALL Quality (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title:
Date: 4/21/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of April 2009.
By Commission expires Msy 18,2014
By Commission expires
OTARY O (Seal) OF WEST VIRGINIA TO THE STATE OF THE SEAL OF THE SE
(Notary Public)
My C. THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THE TOTAL CODE PROVISIONS FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	AIL	QUAL	itra, LL	<u>C</u>	**************************************		
Authorized Signature:		$= \int$			_Date:	4/20/0.	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	d 01/01/09)						